SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31353-31355/2014

PRIT SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ETC ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

ITEM NO.87

Mr. Rohatas, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both the respondents are common to the petitions herein.

Service with respect to respondent No.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.2 is awaited. Let the complete set of the pleadings be served upon respondent No.2 within two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 24.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar