BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 35

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 31353-55/2014

PRIT SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 29.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Service of respondent no.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 has requested time to file counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 30.9.2015."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 though served.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. Ch. No. 1 M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1