www.ecourtsindia.com

te

е

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 31353-31355/2014

No(s).

PRIT SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ETC ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already failed to appear, despi

being duly served.

Respondent No.2 has not filed the counter affidavit.

Th

Ld. Counsel has stated that no counter affidavit is to be

filed on his behalf.

In view thereof, the matter be processed to be listed

before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.09.30

(RACHNA GUPTA

18:00:37 IST

Reason:

Registrar