## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.13923-13925 OF 2015 (Arising out of SLP(C) Nos.31353-31355 of 2014)

PRIT SINGH AND ORS ETC. ETC.

..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ETC. ETC.

..RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Leave granted.
- Learned counsel appearing for the parties to the lis would agree that the issues raised in the present appeals are squarely covered by a decision of this Court in the case of "Impulse India P. Ltd. vs. Union of India & Anr.", Civil Appeal No.2091 of 2014 and other connected matters, decided on 13.02.2014.
- In view the above, following the observations made in the aforesaid decision, these Civil Appeals are disposed of in the same terms, also conditions, observations and directions.

Ordered accordingly.

(H.L. DATTU)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.12.14

(AMITAVA ROY)

16:56:37 IST Reason:

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 23, 2015.

ITEM NO.55 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos.31353-31355/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2012 in LAAP No. 1248/2008, LAAP No. 1247/2008 and LAAP No. 1249/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PRIT SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitione:

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/ 31/10/2012 in LAAP No. 1248/2008, LAAP No. 1247/2008 and LAAP

Petitioner(s)

```
VERSUS
```

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/11/2015 These petitions were

called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohtas, Adv.

For Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\footnotemark}$  O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of

the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand

disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Viond Kulvi)

Sr.P.A. Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)